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100 m men final T11/12 -2,3 08.02.2024
1. 12 Yamaji, Takuya 1991 Japan 11,75 sec. 702 P
2. 11 Ayade, Mohammed 1999 Iraq 12,00 sec. 692 P
3. 11 Mohun, Jamieson 1999 Mauritius 13,79 sec. 104 P
100 m men final T13 1,3 08.02.2024
1. 13 Al-Gburi, Shakir 1996 Iraq 11,60 sec.
2. 13 Al Rawahi, Qusai 2001 Oman 11,86 sec.
3. 13 Briers-Louw, Daniel 2001 Rep. of South Africa 12,20 sec.
4. 13 Abu Ayfah, Mahdi 1999 Saudi Arabia 14,66 sec.
. 13 Salimoy, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan DNS
100 m wheelchair men ranking time races T33/34 08.02.2024
1. 34 McCracken, Rheed Samuel 1997 Australia 15,97 sec. (-2.2)
2. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 16,12 sec. (-07)
3. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 16,22 sec. (-22)
4. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 Al Ain club 16,28 sec. (-22)
5. 34 Holmes, Waryk 2005 Australia 17,29 sec. on
34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia DQ
34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 Dubai Club for people with det DQ
33 Alsuwaidi, Khalifa 2003 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
100 m men ranking time races T35/36/37/ 08.02.2024
1. 36 Didane, Mokhtar 1989 Algeria 12,41 sec. (-03)
2. 36 Al Harrasi, Taha 1993 Oman 12,58 sec. (-0.8)
3. 35Al-Zaidi, Idrees 2000 Iraq 12,98 sec. (03
4. 36 Challoob, Abdulsattar 2001 Iraq 12,93 sec. (08
5. 38 Al-Darraji, Abbas 1991 Iraq 12,16 sec. (03
6. 35 Tolegenov, Nazhimeden 2001 Kazakhstan 15,43 sec. (-08)
7. 37 Alhawsah, Hamzah 1987 Saudi Arabia 14,52 sec. (03
38 Al-Rikabi, Ali 1993 Iraq DQ
37 Abdallah, Yousef 1999 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
37 Raykowski, Moritz 1999 Germany DNS
37 Alali, Nasser 1999 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
37 Alhosani, Abdallah 1999 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
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100 m men final T44/45/46/47

. 46 Juft, Nader

. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya

. 46 Van Graan, Wynaand
. 45 Khlystov, Igor

. 44 Benkirane, Amine

. 47 Alhousani, Omar

2002
1994
1995
2004
2002
2001

100 m wheelchair men final T51/52/53

. 53 Khelifi, Mohamed Nidhal
. 52 Boesch, Beat

. 51 Berrahal, Mohamed

. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed

100 m wheelchair men ranking time races

54 Carter, Samuel Harrison
54 Ravet, Cedric

54 Singer, Paul

54 Oozeer, Mehfooz

54 Alshehhi, Salem

54 Alshehhi, Mohammed
54 Ryan, Cormac

54 Movold, Jaden

54 Musanganya, Yasser
54 Bailey, Luke

100 m men final T62/63/64

. 62 Du Plessis, Daniel
. 64 Bomberg, Pierluigi
. 64 Zahreddine, Arz

. 64 Alruwaytie, Emad

. 63 Anyfantis, Georgios
. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat

100 m wheelchair men final T71/72

71 Almuharrami, Rashed
72 Almarqgzooqi, Khalid

1996
1971
1979
2001

1991
1986
2000
1995
1998
2005
2006
2004
2002
1997

1993
1998
1998
1995
1983
1995

2002

1967

-1,0
Iraq

Althigah Club for Handicapped

Rep. of South Africa
Kazakhstan
Morocco

Abu Dhabi club

-0,6

Tunisia
Switzerland
Algeria

Al Ain club

T54

Australia
Mauritius
France

Mauritius

Althigah Club for Handicapped
Althigah Club for Handicapped

Australia
New Zealand
France
Australia

-0,8

Rep. of South Africa
Netherlands
Lebanon

Saudi Arabia
Greece

Kazakhstan

-1,7
Abu Dhabi club

Althigah Club for Handicapped

a6)Lidl Aog4n
oyl a8l gulao

GOVERNMENT OF SHARJAH
SHARJAH SPORT C

08.02.2024

11,40 sec.
12,15 sec.
DQ

DNS

DNS

DNS

822 P
547 P

08.02.2024

15,64 sec.
18,39 sec.
22,47 sec.
16,59 sec.

780 P AF
703 P
610 P
559 P

08.02.2024

14,93 sec.
15,43 sec.
15,70 sec.
16,06 sec.
16,34 sec.
16,64 sec.
16,78 sec.
17,97 sec.
DQ

DNS

(-3.1)

(-3.1)
(-3.1)

(-1.8)
(-1.8)
(-1.8)
(-1.8)
(-1.8)

08.02.2024

11,71 sec.
12,34 sec.
12,80 sec.
DQ

DNS

DNS

672 P
547 P
372P

08.02.2024

33,06 sec.
DNS
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400 m men final T11/13/20 08.02.2024
1. 20 Philippe, Yovanni 2002 Mauritius 49,84 sec. 887 P
2. 11 Ayade, Mohammed 1999 Iraq 52,68 sec. 827 P
3. 13 Al-Gburi, Shakir 1996 Iraq 51,91 sec. 754 P
4. 13 Briers-Louw, Daniel 2001 Rep. of South Africa 54,36 sec.  s69P
400 m wheelchair men final T34 08.02.2024
1. 34 McCracken, Rheed Samuel 1997 Australia 50,50 sec. oc
2. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 50,78 sec.
3. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 51,83 sec.
4. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 Dubai Club for people with det 53,13 sec.
5. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 Al Ain club 53,72 sec.
6. 34 Holmes, Waryk 2005 Australia 1:01,36min.
400 m men final T36/37/38 08.02.2024
1. 38 Al-Rikabi, Al 1993 Iraq 52,94 sec. 864 P
2. 38 Chida, Mohamend Farha 1982 Tunisia 53,25 sec. 846 P
3. 38 Al-Darraji, Abbas 1991 Iraq 55,33 sec. 709 P
4. 36 Challoob, Abdulsattar 2001 Iraq 58,66 sec. 697 P
5. 37 Soltangaliuly, Yerassyl 2000 Kazakhstan 59,46 sec.  475P
6. 36 Protonotaios, Loukas 1991 Greece 1:07,23min. 156 P
400 m men final T46/47/62 08.02.2024
1. 46 Juft, Nader 2002 Iraq 51,82 sec. 793P
2. 62 Du Plessis, Daniel 1993 Rep. of South Africa 50,83 sec.  623P
3. 47 Peterka, Jakub 2004 Czech Republic 55,39 sec. 527 P
. 46 Meiirzhan, Makshat 1997 Kazakhstan DNS
400 m wheelchair men final T52/53 08.02.2024
1. 53 Khelifi, Mohamed Nidhal 1996 Tunisia 52,55 sec. 736 P
2. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 Al Ain club 54,87 sec. 585 P
3. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 1:06,45min. 561 P
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400 m wheelchair men final T54 08.02.2024
1. 54 Carter, Samuel Harrison 1991 Australia 48,02 sec.
2. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 48,90 sec.
3. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 52,94 sec.
4. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 55,62 sec.
. 54 Bailey, Luke 1997 Australia DNS
. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
1500 m men final T37/46/47 08.02.2024
1. 47 Peterka, Jakub 2004 Czech Republic 4:19,38min. 540 P
2. 37 Soltangaliuly, Yerassyl 2000 Kazakhstan 5:20,63min. 44pP
. 46 Meiirzhan, Makshat 1997 Kazakhstan DNS
1500 m wheelchair men ranking time races T34/54 08.02.2024
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 2:54,17min.
2. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 2:54,69min.
3. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 2:55,04min.
4. 54 Higuchi, Masayuki 1979 Japan 3:03,86min.
5. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 3:04,13min.
6. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 3:04,78min.
7. 54 Anker, Carlos Lito 1996 Netherlands 3:06,81min.
8. 54 Schipper, Geert 1977 Netherlands 3:07,91min.
9. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 3:07,93min.
10. 54 Yoshida, Ryota 1981 Japan 3:09,69min.
11. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 3:10,09min.
12. 54 Movold, Jaden 2004 New Zealand 3:25,01min.
13. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 3:40,81min.
34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia DNS
long jump men final T12/13 08.02.2024
1. 12 Yamaiji, Takuya 1991  Japan 580m  482P
5,80 (+1,5) 563 (+08) 5,380 (+1,8) (fgb;;) 571 (+1.6) 5,78 (+2,0)
2. 13 Al Rawahi, Qusai 2001 Oman 505m 224 P
4,90 (+1,9) 5,05 (+1,8) X X X
3. 13 Cernei, lon 1992 Republic of Moldova 458 m 81P
3,98 (+1,9) 4,23 (+1,8) 4,42 (+0,9) 4,41 (+1,6) 4,58 (+1,8) 4,46 (+1,9)
13 Salimoy, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan DNS
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long jump men final T20 08.02.2024
1. 20 Capdor, Eddy 1999 Mauiritius 6,87 m AF
6,05 (+1.0) 657 (+1,0) 6,05 (+07) (05 B87 (08 603 (+10)
2. 20 Rabaye, Louis Denovan J 1998 Mauritius 6,20 m
X X 6,04 (+0,9) 6,20 (+1,3) 6,17 (+1,0) 5,96 (+1,3)
3. 20 Ovide, Julien 2005 Mauritius 3,35 m
3,35 (+0,8) - - . )
shot put wheelchair men final F33 08.02.2024
1. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 9,94 m
9,53 X 9,74 9,94 9,56 9,65
2. 33 Alnagbi, Ahmed 1985 Khorfakkan club 6,28 m
5,59 5,54 5,67 6,17 6,28 6,16
3. 33 Almaazmi, Hamid 1987 Ajman club 455m
3,92 4,51 X 4,55 4,55 X
33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
shot put wheelchair men final F34 08.02.2024
1. 34 Hendi, Mohammed 2003 Iraq 10,28 m
9,78 9,78 9,78 9,80 9,94 10,28
2. 34 Khafaji, Hussein 1997 Iraq 9,29 m
8,87 8,66 8,73 8,86 X 9,29
3. 34 Dvorak, Martin 1994 Czech Republic 8,19 m
7,77 8,19 7,69 7,99 8,07 8,18
4. 34 Almaazmi, Ahmed 1995 Althigah Club for Handicapped 7,66 m
7,01 7,32 7,48 7,52 7,11 7,66
5. 34 Mahyoub, Waleed 1986 Abu Dhabi club 7,49 m
7,28 6,93 7,32 7,12 7,49 7,42
6. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 Khorfakkan club 6,98 m
6,34 6,84 6,98 6,76 6,72 6,60
7. 34 Majo, Jan 1981 Czech Republic 6,47 m
6,15 6,47 6,17 6,11 6,21 X
8. 34 Alenezi, Mohammed 1989 Ajman club 468 m
4,68 4,60 4,46 X 4,39 4,53
34 Alshekaili, Abdulaziz 1986 Al Ain club DNS
34 Bin Farhan, Abdulla Ismail 1992 Dubai Club for people with det DNS
Page 1 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org

printed: 20:50 — Feb. 8, 2024

data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de



http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/

0/\

) ;
World Para (Q_) ; )) :
LAlhlelics == gl wlel¥ (gall glasiga (quiilo SR

Khorfakkan Para Athletics International Meeting
15t WPA International Meeting 2024

February 8" — 9

Khorfakkan, United Arab Emirates

shot put men final F35/36 08.02.2024
1. 36 Guenichi, Yassine 1995 Tunisia 14,81 m 963 P
13,55 14,81 14,53 14,46 14,39 14,31
2. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 Al Ain club 13,38 m 833 P
11,78 12,15 X 12,79 13,38 X
3. 35 Spinu, Gheorghe 2002 Republic of Moldova 8,97 m 131P
8,90 8,41 8,97 7,52 8,20 8,22
4. 35 Valentir, Andrei 1987 Republic of Moldova 7,82 m a7pP
7,34 7,31 7,82 X 7,62 7,39
5. 35 Tolegenov, Nazhimeden 2001 Kazakhstan 6,94 m 5P
X 6,66 6,49 6,74 6,94 X
6. 36 Alhammadi, Ali 2009 Al Dhafra 3,43 m opP
2,98 2,93 3,18 X 3,36 3,43
35 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan DNS
36 Mukashbekov, Dastan 1990 Kazakhstan DNS
shot put wheelchair men final F53/54/55/56 08.02.2024
1. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 7,51 m 805 P
7,51 7,08 7,51 7,50 7,37 7,17
2. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan club 7,28 m 587 P
6,84 7,09 7,02 7,28 7,21 7,15
3. 54 Shahat, Walid 1999 Khorfakkan club 7,09 m 549 P
6,73 7,09 7,06 6,96 7,05 7,09
4. 55 Alshamsi, Sultan 1993 Al Ain club 7,78 m 433 P
6,95 7,58 7,48 7,51 7,78 7,76
5. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan club 6,54m  232p
6,17 6,09 6,36 6,54 6,42 6,32
6. 56 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan club 6,19 m 182 P
5,72 6,19 5,88 575 5,72 5,79
7. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 Khorfakkan club 5,60m 108 P
5,55 5,60 4,71 5,28 5,39 5,56
56 TENAIJY, JUMAH SAEED 1979 Khorfakkan club DNS
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shot put wheelchair men final F57 08.02.2024
1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 12,69 m
12,31 12,39 12,69 12,47 12,47 12,10
2. 57 Khazaee, Hussein 1991 Iraq 12,51 m
12,51 11,68 X 11,54 11,50 11,26
3. 57 Mahmoud, Khalil 1987 Syria 11,25 m
X 9,76 9,62 X 10,51 11,25
4. 57 Preda, lonut 1980 Romania 10,09 m
9,90 10,00 10,09 X 9,97 9,37
5. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 Khorfakkan club 8,87 m
8,45 8,63 8,50 8,34 8,66 8,87
57 Almehri, Saeed 1976 Ajman club DNS
discus wheelchair men final F34 08.02.2024
1. 34 Khafaji, Hussein 1997 Iraq 32,79 m
31,17 31,51 X 32,07 32,79 X
2. 34 Hendi, Mohammed 2003 Iraq 30,96 m
29,51 29,94 29,53 28,92 29,43 30,96
3. 34 Dvorak, Martin 1994 Czech Republic 2476 m
24,55 24,05 22,30 24,76 24,76 24,07
4. 34 Majo, Jan 1981 Czech Republic 14,56 m
13,21 13,04 14,40 X 14,56 13,75
discus men final F40/41/43/44 08.02.2024
1. 40 Tnaiash, Garrah 1991 Iraq 21,32 m 733 P
21,32 21,22 X 15,26 - -
2. 40 Naas, Ahmed 1992 Iraq 20,79 m  e97P
18,63 20,79 16,56 13,91 - -
3. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 29,29 m 566 P
28,04 28,86 X 29,29 - -
4. 41 Abdulraheem, Kovan 1988 Iraq 24,92 m 340P
24,11 22,66 X 24,92 X -
5. 44 Hamada, Salam 1989 Iraq 30,94 m 161 P
30,81 28,10 30,94 30,62 - -
43 Issatayev, Nurlybek 1993 Kazakhstan DNS
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discus wheelchair men final F56/57 08.02.2024
1. 57 Khazaee, Hussein 1991 Iraq 45,08 m 933 P
43,30 45,08 X 45,07 44,98 X
2. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 42,64 m 879 P
39,31 41,21 40,65 38,77 42,64 40,00
3. 57 Mahmoud, Khalil 1987 Syria 40,37 m 821 P
28,46 X X 33,99 33,85 40,37
4. 57 Preda, lonut 1980 Romania 31,24 m 516 P
30,11 31,24 X 31,16 X 31,23
5. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 Khorfakkan club 27,51 m 372P
X 21,44 27,24 27,51 X 27,05
6. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan club 21,65 m 227P
20,35 19,42 19,88 21,29 20,67 21,65
7. 56 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan club 17,16 m 94 P
14,73 X 16,00 17,11 17,16 16,57
56 TENAIJY, JUMAH SAEED 1979 Khorfakkan club DNS
javelin men final F11-13/35/38 08.02.2024
1. 11 Almuslehi, Khudhur 1984 Iraq 34,63 m  s79P
34,63 34,39 33,92 - - -
2. 38 Vratil, Petr 1983 Czech Republic 37,99 m 542 P
36,63 36,54 37,79 37,99 37,62 36,13
3. 13 Cernei, lon 1992 Republic of Moldova 37,46 m 251 P
35,01 35,13 35,89 36,75 37,46 34,45
4. 13 Abu Ayfah, Mahdi 1999 Saudi Arabia 23,92 m 3P
22,30 19,79 22,37 22,56 23,92 21,63
35 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan DNS
javelin wheelchair men final F33 08.02.2024
1. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 17,15 m
11,35 X 14,94 16,63 17,15 X
2. 33 Alnagbi, Ahmed 1985 Khorfakkan club 13,10 m
12,55 12,50 11,98 X 13,10 12,89
3. 33 Almaazmi, Hamid 1987 Ajman club 10,36 m
9,47 9,29 8,64 10,36 9,66 9,05
33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
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javelin men final F40/41/43/46/64 08.02.2024
1. 40 Naas, Ahmed 1992 Iraq 37,47 m 976 P
34,08 X 36,51 37,47 X 34,75
2. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 42,54 m 935 P
X 37,57 39,61 42,54 X 39,81
3. 41 Abdulraheem, Kovan 1988 Iraq 36,30 m 756 P
X 35,30 35,85 36,30 X X
4. 40 Bors, Sergiu 1993 Republic of Moldova 16,06 m 94p
X 14,69 15,00 14,30 16,06 X
5. 40 Tnaiash, Garrah 1991 Iraq 10,40 m 8P
10,40 - - - - -
46 Almesmari, Rashed 2006 Khorfakkan club DNS
43 Issatayev, Nurlybek 1993 Kazakhstan DNS
64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan DNS
46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan DNS
club 397g men final F32/51 08.02.2024
1. 32 Mehideb, Ahmed 1995 Algeria 41,64 m 1074P AF
39,42 40,23 38,16 41,64 41,04 X
2. 32 Ferhah, Walid 1992 Algeria 39,23 m  1034pP
34,93 35,27 38,69 37,37 32,52 39,23
3. 51 Enge, Michal 1985 Czech Republic 29,36 m 890 P
29,36 29,30 29,27 29,11 29,03 28,85
4. 32 Al Qasmi, Mohammed 1998 Oman 31,86 m 831P
27,98 29,40 31,13 29,29 X 31,86
5. 32 Al Mashaykhi, Mohammed 1991 Oman 30,69 m 785 P
X 30,69 30,17 30,41 29,14 30,33
6. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 Abu Dhabi club 29,74 m 745 P
27,63 23,99 24,13 26,42 29,74 25,65
7. 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria 22,10 m 523 P
16,61 16,49 21,38 18,56 22,10 21,22
8. 32 Almazrouei, Eisa 1982 Al Dhafra 24,99 m 510 P
24,99 22,71 23,21 22,23 X 24,31
9. 32 Alblooshi, Jasem 1989 Ajman club 23,69 m  439P
22,25 19,78 23,00 23,69 20,71 22,17
10. 32 Hassan, Moosa 1985 Ajman club 16,82 m 115 P
16,82 16,07 15,48 X 15,57 9,40
32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria DNS
Page 1 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org

printed: 20:50 — Feb. 8, 2024 data processing by COSA — www.cosa-software.de



http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/

0/\

) /,
World Parq (L;, )) i
ANRS =z oo gigat glasgs gaite s

Khorfakkan Para Athletics International Meeting

15t WPA International Meeting 2024

February 8" — 9

Khorfakkan, United Arab Emirates

100 m women ranking time races T11/12/13 08.02.2024
1. 12 Muller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 12,64 sec. (-19)
2. 13 Temmink, Zara 2004 Netherlands 12,91 sec. (-18)
3. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 14,17 sec. 2D
4. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristin 1993 Republic of Moldova 15,20 sec. 2D
100 m wheelchair women ranking time races T33/53/54 08.02.2024
1. 33 Henseler, Tanja 1997 Switzerland 20,42 sec. (29
2. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella 1998 Mauritius 17,02 sec. (-1.4)
3. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 17,50 sec. (14
4. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 17,71 sec. (14
5. 54 dos Santos Rocha, Aline 1991 Brazil 18,23 sec. (14
6. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristin 1989 Brazil 18,54 sec. (14
7. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 19,33 sec. (-25)
8. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 19,39 sec. (29
9. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 20,17 sec. (29
10. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxemburg 21,00 sec. (%
54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius DQ
100 m women final T35 -2,0 08.02.2024
1. 35 Timmer, Nienke 1998 Netherlands 15,96 sec.
2. 35 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 16,34 sec.
3. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 19,62 sec.
4. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 Dubai Club for people with det 21,53 sec.
. 35 Rayeva, Aliya 1991 Kazakhstan DQ
100 m women final T36/37/38 -0,5 08.02.2024
1. 36 Bouthoorn, Cheyenne 1997 Netherlands 15,10 sec. 816 P
2. 38 Ave, Lindy 1998 Germany 13,70 sec.  so7P
3. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 15,23 sec.  789P
4. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 15,11 sec. 622 P
400 m women final T12/20 08.02.2024
1. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauritius 1:06,68min. 505 P
2. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristin 1993 Republic of Moldova 1:11,79min. 141P
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400 m wheelchair women ranking time races T33/54 08.02.2024
1. 33 Henseler, Tanja 1997 Switzerland 1:09,61min. WR
2. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius 54,92 sec.
3. 54 dos Santos Rocha, Aline 1991 Brazil 56,53 sec.
4. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella 1998 Mauritius 57,71 sec.
5. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristin 1989 Brazil 58,61 sec.
6. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 1:02,80min.
7. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 1:07,86min.
1500 m wheelchair women final T54 08.02.2024
1. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 3:29,34min.
2. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius 3:31,44min.
3. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristin 1989 Brazil 3:31,73min.
4. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 3:32,01min.
long jump women final T20/37 08.02.2024
1. 20 Bayrak, Esra 1998 Turkiye 545 m 927 P
5,08
533 (+1,5) 5,45 (+0,9) 5,34 (+0,5) (+0.8) 5,34 (+0,2) X
2. 20 Altin, Fatma Damla 2002 Turkiye 5,39 m 907 P
5,29 (+0,8) 5,39 (+1,0) x 5,20 (+1,3) x 4,86 (+0,6)
3. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 424 m 768 P
421 (+0,8) 4,24 (+1,3) 4,20 (+0,4) x 3,98 (+0,5) X
4. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauiritius 425m 351 P
X X x 4,25(+1,1) 3,11 (+0,8) 4,17 (+0,7)
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shot put women final F12/13/20/35/37 08.02.2024
1. 37 Berna, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 9,73 m 750 P
9,73 9,38 9,57 9,23 9,43 9,16
2. 20 Clair, Brigila 2002 Mauritius 10,92 m 689 P
10,51 10,92 10,37 10,12 10,65 9,98
3. 13 Benallou, Bakhta 1990 Algeria 9,61m  ee6P AF
9,38 8,46 X 9,14 9,61 9,04
4. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 8,28 m 547 P
8,11 7,95 8,28 X 7,92 8,11
5. 12 Kaiyrzhanova, Gulbakhyt 2000 Kazakhstan 6,99m 18P
6,80 6,67 6,50 6,47 6,97 6,99
6. 37 Alsuwaidi, Khadija 1984 Abu Dhabi club 594m 7P
5,40 5,61 5,07 5,66 5,87 5,94
7. 35 Rayeva, Aliya 1991 Kazakhstan 5,24 m 9P
5,23 5,19 5,24 4,94 4,97 4,97
13 Alkeebali, Fatema 1982  Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
shot put women final F40/41/44/45/46 08.02.2024
1. 41 TIili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 9,80 m  9%6P
9,49 9,68 9,67 X 9,41 9,80
2. 40 Jebali, Raja 1997 Tunisia 8,32m  9s5P
7,52 7,59 7,84 8,00 8,02 8,32
3. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 Khorfakkan club 8,08 m 926 P
7,09 8,02 8,08 7,62 7,70 7,95
4. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan club 9,61m  740P
8,91 9,57 9,32 9,57 9,61 9,19
5. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 9,08 m  s05P
8,75 X 9,08 8,42 8,84 9,06
6. 45 Stanescu, Marioara 1973 Romania 485m
4,63 4,34 4,60 4,72 4,85 4,61
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discus wheelchair women final F32/33/55/56/57 08.02.2024
1. 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria 20,86 m  s85P
20,06 20,86 X 20,46 X X
2. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 28,52 m 871P
27,38 X 28,01 26,95 28,50 28,52
3. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 19,67 m  813P
17,97 18,46 19,67 19,19 19,19 18,38
4. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 Dubai Club for people with det 22,38 m  593P
21,14 20,82 21,51 20,54 22,38 22,18
5. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 Khorfakkan club 9,59 m 465 P
9,36 X X 9,04 9,59 8,91
32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria NM
X X X X X X
55 Afshawi, Zahraa 1991 Iraq DNS
javelin wheelchair women final F33/34 08.02.2024
1. 34 Bin Dhawi, Afraa 1997 Abu Dhabi club 7,41 m 44p
7,41 7,25 X 7,33 7,12 X
33 Almaazmi, Shaikha 2001 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
33 Alsenani, Sara 1992 Abu Dhabi club DNS
33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 Khorfakkan club DNS
javelin wheelchair women final F54/55/56/57 08.02.2024
1. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 2210m  9o7p
20,45 X X 22,01 22,10 X
2. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 19,54 m 807 P
19,54 19,18 19,20 19,24 18,68 X
3. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 16,39 m 586 P
15,61 16,11 16,15 16,39 15,76 X
4. 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria 14,80 m  4s6P
14,80 - - - - -
5. 55 Afshawi, Zahraa 1991 Iraq 10,90 m 312P
10,90 X X X 6,35 9,56
54 Aldahmani, Wafaa 1993 Ajman club DNS
57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 Dubai Club for people with det DNS
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club 397g women final F32 08.02.2024
1. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 21,97 m
X X 19,16 X 21,97 X
2. 32 Alkaabi, Thekra 2001 Al Ain club 20,97 m
16,26 20,66 20,94 19,84 20,97 19,21
3. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 Al Ain club 20,38 m
19,85 19,61 18,30 19,91 20,05 20,38
32 Albraiki, Zenab 1996 Abu Dhabi club DNS
32 Ibrahmi, Maroua 1988 Tunisia DNS
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RESULTS Day 2

200 m men ranking time races T11/13

1. 11 Ayade, Mohammed 1999 Iraq
2. 13 Al-Gburi, Shakir 1996 Iraq
3. 13 Briers-Louw, Daniel 2001 Rep. of South Africa
4. 11 Mohun, Jamieson 1999 Mauritius
13 Al Rawahi, Qusai 2001 Oman
200 m wheelchair men final T34 -1,4
1. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius
2. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 Dubai Club for people with det
. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 Al Ain club
. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia
200 m men final T35/36/37/38 -0,6
1. 35 Al-Zaidi, Idrees 2000 Iraq
2. 38 Al-Rikabi, Ali 1993 Iraq
3. 38 Al-Darraji, Abbas 1991 lIraq
4. 36 Challoob, Abdulsattar 2001 Iraq
. 37 Raykowski, Moritz 1999 Germany
. 35 Tolegenov, Nazhimeden 2001 Kazakhstan
200 m men final T44/45/46/47 -2,0
1. 46 Juft, Nader 2002 Iraq
. 45 Khlystov, Igor 2004 Kazakhstan
. 44 Benkirane, Amine 2002 Morocco
. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 Althigah Club for Handicapped

. 47 Alhousani, Omar

200 m wheelchair men final T51/53

2001

Abu Dhabi club

-2,0

09.02.2024
24,21 sec. (-2.2)
23,77 sec. (-18)

24,49 sec. 19
29,93 sec. (-22)
DNS

09.02.2024

27,16 sec.
28,02 sec.
DNF
DNS

08.02.2024

26,34 sec. 831 P
23,91 sec. 829 P
24,70 sec. 706 P
27,27 sec. 510 P
DNS
DNS

09.02.2024

23,38 sec. 784 P
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

09.02.2024

1. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 Al Ain club 29,25 sec. 585 P
2. 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria 42,08 sec. 561 P
. 53 Khelifi, Mohamed Nidhal 1996 Tunisia DNS
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200 m wheelchair men final T54 -1,0 08.02.2024
1. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 25,94 sec.
2. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 26,77 sec.
3. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 27,05 sec.
4. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 27,50 sec.
. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
200 m men final T62/63/64 -1,2 09.02.2024
1. 64 Vloet, Levi 1996 Netherlands 24,12 sec. 719 P
2. 62 Du Plessis, Daniel 1993 Rep. of South Africa 23,32sec. 579P AF
3. 64 Alruwaytie, Emad 1995 Saudi Arabia 36,65 sec. oP
. 64 Zahreddine, Arz 1998 Lebanon DNS
200 m wheelchair men final T71/72 -0,8 08.02.2024
1. 71 Almuharrami, Rashed 2002 Abu Dhabi club 1:01,63min.
. 72 Almargzooqi, Khalid 1967 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
800 m wheelchair men final T34 09.02.2024
1. 34 McCracken, Rheed Samuel 1997 Australia 1:44,51min.
2. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 1:45,00min.
3. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 Dubai Club for people with det 1:45,55min.
4. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 Al Ain club 1:47,28min.
5. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 1:52,16min.
. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia DNS
. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
800 m men final T46/47 08.02.2024
1. 47 Peterka, Jakub 2004 Czech Republic 2:01,35min.
. 46 Meiirzhan, Makshat 1997 Kazakhstan DNS
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800 m wheelchair men ranking time races T53/54 09.02.2024
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:33,49min.
2. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 1:34,23min.
3. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 1:34,57min.
4. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 1:36,44min.
5. 54 Anker, Carlos Lito 1996 Netherlands 1:37,51min.
6. 54 Carter, Samuel Harrison 1991 Australia 1:37,55min.
7. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 1:38,34min.
8. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 1:38,88min.
9. 54 Schipper, Geert 1977 Netherlands 1:42,97min.
10. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 1:54,03min.
11. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 1:54,33min.
5000 m wheelchair men final T54 08.02.2024
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 10:14,89min
2. 54 Higuchi, Masayuki 1979 Japan 10:16,78min
3. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 10:17,01min
4. 54 Yoshida, Ryota 1981 Japan 10:17,15min
5. 54 Schipper, Geert 1977 Netherlands 10:23,11min
6. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 10:29,80min
7. 54 Anker, Carlos Lito 1996 Netherlands 10:39,63min
8. 54 Movold, Jaden 2004 New Zealand 11:36,60min
. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia DNS
. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius DNS
long jump men final T36/38/46/61-64 09.02.2024
1. 38 Chida, Mohamend Farha 1982 Tunisia 6,36 m 883 P
636 (+12) 599 (+1.0) 577 (+0.6) (+%f36£; 5,92 (+1.0) ;
2. 36 Didane, Mokhtar 1989 Algeria 5,34 m 834 P
5,25 (+1,0) x 5,34 (+1,3) x 523 (+0,2) 5,02 (+0,5)
3. 36 Al Harrasi, Taha 1993 Oman 5,20 m 779 P
5,19 (+1,7) 5,20 (+0,3) X 5,00 (-0,1) X X
4. 63 Anyfantis, Georgios 1983 Greece 567m  618P
X x 5,45 (+1,6) x 5,46 (+0,9) 5,67 (+0,7)
5. 64 Alruwaytie, Emad 1995 Saudi Arabia 3,46 m
3,24 (+0,3) 3,23 (+0,6) 2,64 (+0,8) 2,87 (+0,3) X 3,46 (+0,4)
46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994  Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
61 Lacin, Ali 1988 Germany DNS
46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan DNS
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shot put men final F11/12/13 09.02.2024
1. 11 Almuslehi, Khudhur 1984 Iraq 10,57 m 641 P
10,02 9,97 9,54 9,38 X 10,57
2. 13 Cernei, lon 1992 Republic of Moldova 9,61m  s517P
8,80 8,80 8,78 9,08 9,24 9,61
3. 11 lagudin, Evgheni 1973 Republic of Moldova 8,84 m 343 P
8,52 8,47 8,76 8,84 4,86 8,62
4. 12 Butucea, Vladimir 1992 Republic of Moldova 10,34 m 261 P
9,84 9,54 10,31 10,31 9,75 10,34
5. 11 Mohun, Jamieson 1999 Mauritius 749 m 140 P
6,57 X 7,43 X 7,49 X
6. 13 Abu Ayfah, Mahdi 1999 Saudi Arabia 5,83 m 22P
5,58 X X X 5,83 X
shot put wheelchair men final F32 09.02.2024
1. 32 Al Qasmi, Mohammed 1998 Oman 7,90 m
5,72 6,20 7,42 6,92 7,90 7,22
2. 32 Alblooshi, Jasem 1989 Ajman club 6,21 m
6,02 6,21 5,95 6,16 5,74 6,01
3. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 Abu Dhabi club 5,78 m
5,26 5,78 5,60 5,26 5,44 4,86
4. 32 Almazrouei, Eisa 1982 Al Dhafra 577m
X 5,38 5,35 5,10 5,563 5,77
5. 32 Hassan, Moosa 1985 Ajman club 3,06 m
2,95 3,00 3,03 3,06 2,93 2,93
32 Al Mashaykhi, Mohammed 1991  Oman DNS
32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria DNS
32 Ferhah, Walid 1992 Algeria DNS
32 Mehideb, Ahmed 1995 Algeria DNS
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shot put men final F37/38
1. 37 Ben Moslah, Ahmed

15,00 X X
2. 37 Pallag, Michal
X 10,52 X
3. 38 Vratil, Petr
X 10,59 10,92
4. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad
10,46 10,45 X
5. 37 Alhawsah, Hamzah
8,32 8,37 7,50
6. 37 AL MALLAHI, OBAID MOBARAK
5,79 6,21 6,56
7. 37 Alhammadi, Jaber
5,88 X 5,96
37 Qambair, Ali

shot put men final F40/41/43/46/64
1. 40 Tnaiash, Garrah

10,29 10,79 X
2. 44 Hamada, Salam

12,13 10,89 12,16
3. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan

9,24 8,97 9,83
4. 41 Abdulraheem, Kovan

8,94 9,00 9,24
5. 63 Adamcik, Martin

10,65 X 10,17
6. 40 Naas, Ahmed

4,71 7,13 7,09
7. 40 Bors, Sergiu

5,39 5,50 4,98

46 Almesmari, Rashed

discus men final F11
1. 11 Almuslehi, Khudhur

X 26,61 25,70
2. 11 lagudin, Evgheni
X 20,62 X

11 Brantis, Nikolaos

1995
14,66
1989
10,39
1983
11,27
1992
9,77
1987
7,89
1983
6,41
1979
5,85
1999

1991
10,34
1989
12,15
1986
9,74
1988
9,56
2000

1992
7,36
1993

2006

1984

1973

1993

Tunisia
X X
Czech Republic
10,80 X
Czech Republic
10,94 11,25
Dubai Club for people with det
10,14 9,71
Saudi Arabia
8,15 8,15
Khorfakkan club
6,52 X
Al Dhafra
6,06 6,16

Althigah Club for Handicapped

Iraq
11,15 X
Iraq
12,26
Iraq
10,05
Iraq
9,21 X
Czech Republic
X X

11,78

10,10

Iraq
7,42

Republic of Moldova
5,02

Khorfakkan club

7,25

5,19

Iraq
29,11 X
Republic of Moldova
21,35
Greece

20,62

09.02.2024
15,00 m

998 P
10,80 m 513 P
11,27 m 509 P
10,46 m  459P
8,37 m 154 P
6,56 m 22p
6,16 m 2P

DNS

09.02.2024
11,15 m

945 P
12,26 m 598 P
10,10 m 567 P
9,56 m 473 P
10,65 m  4s59P
742 m  308P

550 m 43P

SO

09.02.2024
29,11 m

21,35m

DNS
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discus wheelchair men final F32/33 09.02.2024
1. 32 Mehideb, Ahmed 1995 Algeria 18,81 m 855 P
18,78 18,81 17,25 18,11 17,86 16,60
2. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 Abu Dhabi club 13,38 m 454 P
12,30 12,89 10,31 12,94 13,19 13,38
3. 33 Alnagbi, Ahmed 1985 Khorfakkan club 17,94 m 337P
16,66 16,41 16,37 16,87 17,50 17,94
33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria DNS
33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria DNS
discus men final F35/36/38/63 09.02.2024
1. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 Al Ain club 4142 m 979 P
38,73 34,22 38,73 X 38,57 41,42
2. 63 Adamcik, Martin 2000 Czech Republic 36,42m  702P
32,10 X 33,84 34,32 36,42 35,39
3. 38 Vratil, Petr 1983 Czech Republic 32,20 m 527 P
31,28 32,20 X X 29,99 X
35 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan DNS
36 Mukashbekov, Dastan 1990 Kazakhstan DNS
discus men final F37 09.02.2024
1. 37 Ben Moslah, Ahmed 1995 Tunisia 39,15 m
X X 35,22 37,90 39,15 X
2. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 Dubai Club for people with det 38,06 m
32,49 34,92 X 38,06 36,90 36,82
3. 37 Pallag, Michal 1989 Czech Republic 32,98 m
32,98 31,73 X 30,85 31,31 -
4. 37 Alhawsah, Hamzah 1987 Saudi Arabia 26,47 m
22,51 23,14 25,72 24,89 26,47 25,55
5. 37 AL MALLAHI, OBAID MOBARAK 1983 Khorfakkan club 23,09 m
21,83 22,37 22,55 X 22,35 23,09
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discus wheelchair men final F51/54/55 09.02.2024
1. 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria 12,31 m 1004P
X 11,58 12,31 10,25 9,42 9,95
2. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai Club for people with det 31,55m 8P
21,86 X 31,11 31,24 31,55 31,29
3. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan club 23,77 m 743 P
22,07 X 23,05 23,54 23,77 21,83
4. 51 Enge, Michal 1985 Czech Republic 8,86 m 664 P
7,00 8,04 8,61 8,01 8,86 8,66
5. 54 Shahat, Walid 1999 Khorfakkan club 19,79 m 522 P
19,79 19,22 18,70 19,44 19,67 16,66
6. 55 Alshamsi, Sultan 1993 Al Ain club 21,55 m 382P
21,55 X 20,84 21,10 20,87 21,31
7. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 Khorfakkan club 15,42 m 122 P
13,61 15,42 15,20 X 14,70 13,78
55 Alshamsi, Rashed 1999 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
javelin wheelchair men final F34 09.02.2024
1. 34 Khafaji, Hussein 1997 Iraq 33,92 m
31,81 X 33,65 33,92 29,26 33,44
2. 34 Hendi, Mohammed 2003 Iraq 25,24 m
X 22,92 23,86 X 23,42 25,24
3. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 Khorfakkan club 20,51 m
X 19,15 19,86 19,89 X 20,51
4. 34 Majo, Jan 1981 Czech Republic 12,91 m
12,40 11,65 11,97 X X 12,91
5. 34 Alenezi, Mohammed 1989 Ajman club 10,02 m
X 8,46 X 9,13 X 10,02
34 Mahyoub, Waleed 1986 Abu Dhabi club DNS
34 Almaazmi, Ahmed 1995 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
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javelin wheelchair men final F53/54/55/56 09.02.2024
1. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 18,32 m 818 P
17,57 X 17,63 17,58 X 18,32
2. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai Club for people with det 23,13 m  692P
23,03 23,13 21,91 22,20 22,62 X
3. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan club 18,27 m 470 P
16,03 X 17,27 X 16,93 18,27
4. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 Khorfakkan club 17,58 m 379P
16,00 17,52 17,58 - 16,53 -
5. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan club 18,68 m 376 P
17,22 18,37 18,48 18,68 18,59 X
6. 54 Shahat, Walid 1999 Khorfakkan club 14,72 m 258 P
13,39 13,28 14,72 - - 13,65
javelin wheelchair men final F57 09.02.2024
1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 38,73 m
37,81 38,73 37,57 X X 37,42
2. 57 Khazaee, Hussein 1991 Iraq 27,96 m
X 2417 26,80 27,96 27,43 25,97
3. 57 Preda, lonut 1980 Romania 25,44 m
24,77 24,79 X X 25,44 X
4. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 Khorfakkan club 23,81 m
X X X 23,81 21,85 X
57 Almehri, Saeed 1976 Ajman club DNS
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Khorfakkan Para Athletics International Meeting
15t WPA International Meeting 2024
February 8" — 9
Khorfakkan, United Arab Emirates
200 m women final T11/12/13 -1,2 09.02.2024
1. 12 Muller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 25,61 sec. 824 P
2. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 30,55 sec. 275 P
3. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristin 1993 Republic of Moldova 30,78 sec. 174 P
. 13 Temmink, Zara 2004 Netherlands DNF
200 m wheelchair women final T33/53/54 -2,1 08.02.2024
1. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius 28,91 sec. 978 P
2. 33 Henseler, Tanja 1997 Switzerland 35,99 sec. 93P
3. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella 1998 Mauritius 32,18 sec. 694 P
4. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 33,97 sec. 505 P
. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland DNS
200 m women final T35/36/37 -1,7 09.02.2024
1. 36 Bouthoorn, Cheyenne 1997 Netherlands 31,42 sec. 839P
2. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 32,20 sec. 762 P
3. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 32,22 sec. 548 P
4. 35 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 34,95 sec. 393 P
5. 35 Toobiji, Zainab 1999 Dubai Club for people with det 47,80 sec.
. 35 Rayeva, Aliya 1991 Kazakhstan DNS
800 m wheelchair women final T54 08.02.2024
1. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 1:50,33min.
2. 54 dos Santos Rocha, Aline 1991 Brazil 1:51,13min.
3. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristin 1989 Brazil 1:51,85min.
4. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 1:52,20min.
5. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius 1:52,47min.
6. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 2:12,93min.
5000 m wheelchair women final T54 09.02.2024
1. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 12:09,02min
. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuell 1995 Mauritius DNS
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Khorfakkan Para Athletics International Meeting
15t WPA International Meeting 2024
February 8" — 9
Khorfakkan, United Arab Emirates
shot put wheelchair women final F32/33 09.02.2024
1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 6,82m 93P
6,43 6,56 6,14 6,82 6,68 6,75
2. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 Al Ain club 566m  713P
5,50 5,66 5,41 5,25 5,27 5,61
3. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 553m  estP
5,22 5,39 5,48 5,39 X 5,53
4. 32 Alkaabi, Thekra 2001 Al Ain club 418 m  310P
4,18 X 3,99 3,93 4,17 4,17
5. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 Khorfakkan club 3,76 m 226 P
3,61 3,76 3,68 X 3,68 X
33 Alsenani, Sara 1992 Abu Dhabi club DNS
32 Ibrahmi, Maroua 1988 Tunisia DNS
33 Almaazmi, Shaikha 2001  Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
shot put wheelchair women final F34/54-57 09.02.2024
1. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 10,55 m 964 P
9,94 10,55 10,37 10,37 10,16 10,55
2. 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria 7,72m  893P
7,72 X X - - -
3. 56 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 6,96 m 766 P
6,66 6,72 6,85 6,96 6,78 6,64
4. 55 Afshawi, Zahraa 1991 Iraq 5,80 m 625 P
5,69 5,76 5,81 X 5,89 572
5. 34 Alnuaimi, Ansaf 1980 Dubai Club for people with det 6,11m  s573P
5,69 5,89 X 5,77 6,11 5,80
6. 34 Bin Dhawi, Afraa 1997 Abu Dhabi club 4,53 m 211P
4,27 4,26 4,48 4,24 4,53 4,24
54 Aldahmani, Wafaa 1993 Ajman club DNS
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Khorfakkan Para Athletics International Meeting
15t WPA International Meeting 2024

February 8" — 9

Khorfakkan, United Arab Emirates

discus women final F13/37/40-46 09.02.2024
1. 41 TIlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 33,49 m 1005P
32,77 X X X 33,49 X
2. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 Khorfakkan club 21,09m  se9P
18,55 18,59 19,33 19,05 21,09 X
3. 40 Jebali, Raja 1997 Tunisia 20,23 m 822 P
14,08 19,83 20,12 X X 20,23
4. 13 Benallou, Bakhta 1990 Algeria 25,85 m 809 P
25,85 X 23,50 X - -
5. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 32,72 m 783 P
X 31,53 28,51 31,90 29,09 32,72
6. 37 Berna, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 23,74 m 572 P
X X X 23,25 22,81 23,74
7. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan club 24,74 m 525 P
23,77 23,89 24,74 X 24,23 23,37
javelin women final F12/13/37/40-46 09.02.2024
1. 46 Petersen, Lise 2005 Germany 36,51 m 846 P
X X 36,51 36,04 33,61 36,49
2. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 Khorfakkan club 19,58 m  sup
19,43 17,00 17,66 18,70 17,83 19,58
3. 12 Kaiyrzhanova, Gulbakhyt 2000 Kazakhstan 31,04 m 638 P
31,04 28,27 25,96 28,55 X 30,80
4. 13 Benallou, Bakhta 1990 Algeria 28,62 m 579 P
X X X X X 28,62
5. 46 Matroushi, Mariam 1986 Khorfakkan club 17,19 m 143 P
X - - - 17,19 -
6. 37 Alsuwaidi, Khadija 1984 Abu Dhabi club 10,78 m 86 P
9,46 10,56 8,79 10,71 9,93 10,78
7. 45 Stanescu, Marioara 1973 Romania 7,71 m oP
7,64 7,71 7,38 7,28 7,51 7,57
13 Alkeebali, Fatema 1982 Althigah Club for Handicapped DNS
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